## KINGVIE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

No. 240, Fuqian Road, Xintang village, Guanlan town, Longhua New district, Shenzhen, China

July 25, 2017

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID

Reference: 2AEGJBTE06

## To the Commission:

We (KINGVIE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED), hereby authorize SHENZHEN AUKEY E BUSINESS CO., LTD. to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: 2AEGJBTE06 (the grant date: 07/24/2017)

The Certifications will be transferred into:
FCC ID: 2AFHPEP-B61-B62
SHENZHEN AUKEY E BUSINESS CO., LTD.
Room 102, Bld P09, Huanan International Zone, No.1 Huanan Rd,
PinghuTown Longgang District, Shenzhen, China

Sincerely yours,

Lydia wang

KINGVIE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Lydia Wang